
Name Title System Agency Email
Member 

Status

Beth Allman Senior Manager
Driver License / History Data, 

Citation / Adjudication Data 
FCCC Allman@flclerks.com Chair

Captain Lisa Barnett FHP Captain Crash, Citation/Adjudication FHP / FLHSMV Lisabarnett@flhsmv.gov Vice Chair

Mike Hall EMS Administrator EMS / Injury Surveillance FDOH Mike.Hall@flhealth.gov EB

Lora Hollingsworth Chief Safety Officer Roadway, Crash FDOT Lora.Hollingsworth@dot.state.fl.us EB

Robert Kynoch Division Director 
Driver, Vehicle, Crash, 

Citation/Adjudication
FLHSMV Robertkynoch@flhsmv.gov EB

Deputy Chief Tonya 

Smith
Deputy Chief Crash, Citation/Adjudication

Tallahassee Police 

Department
Tonjab.smith@talgov.com EB

David Brand Law Enforcement Coordinator Sheriffs' Representative FL Sheriffs Association Dbrand@flsheriffs.org EB

Thomas Austin Management Analyst Crash FLHSMV ThomasAustin@flhsmv.gov SC

Seth Bartee Systems Administrator TraCS FSU Sethb@tracsflorida.org SC

Dr. Ilir Bejliri
Associate Professor/Principal 

Investigator
Signal Four Analytics UF Ilir@ufl.edu SC

Karen Card Reporting and Analysis Unit Manager EMS / Injury Surveillance FDOH Karen.Card@flhealth.gov SC

Brenda Clotfelter EMSTARS Project Manager EMS / Injury Surveillance FDOH Brenda_Clotfelter@doh.state.fl.us SC

Chris Craig Traffic Safety Administrator None FDOT Chris.craig@dot.state.fl.us SC

Margaret Edwards Systems Administrator ELVIS FSU Medwards@elvisflroida.org SC

Zoe Faulkner Systems Architect ELVIS FSU Zwilliams@elvisflorida.org SC

Richie Frederick Bureau Chief of Records
Driver, Vehicle, Crash, 

Citation/Adjudication
FLHSMV Richiefrederick@flhsmv.gov SC

Dr. Rupert Giroux
Safety Data Coordinator, Public 

Transportation Specialist II
Roadway, Crash FDOT Rupert.Giroux@dot.state.fl.us SC

Benjamin Jacobs
Crash Records & Research 

Administrator
Roadway, Crash FDOT Benjamin.jacobs@dot.state.fl.us SC

Wilton Johnson Program Manager Crash FLHSMV WiltonJohnson@flhsmv.gov SC

Angela Lynn Program Manager Crash, Citation FLHSMV AngelaLynn@flhsmv.gov SC

Amy Pontillo Systems Architect TraCS FSU Amyc@tracsflorida.org SC

Michele Snow Program Manager Signal Four Analytics UF Msnow@dcp.ufl.edu SC

Melissa Gonzalez TRCC Coordinator None FDOT Melissa.gonzalez@dot.state.fl.us
TRCC 

Coordinator

Ian Anderson Data Sharing Project Manager None FDLE IanAnderson@fdle.state.fl.us

David Brand Law Enforcement Coordinator Sheriffs' Representative FL Sheriffs Association Dbrand@flsheriffs.org

Blake Canter Support Specialist Signal Four Analytics UF Blakecanter@dcp.ufl.edu

Chief Jeffrey Dixon FHP Chief FHP Representative FHP / FLHSMV Jeffreydixon@flhsmv.gov

Joey Gordon
Transportation Data Analysis 

Supervisor
Roadway FDOT Joey.Gordon@dot.state.fl.us

Larry Gowen Chief Performance Officer Crash, Citation, Driver, Vehicle FLHSMV Larry.Gowen@flhsmv.gov

Danielle King
Traffic Safety Programs Operations 

Coordinator
None FDOT Danielle.king@dot.state.fl.us

Scott Lindsay Chief Data Officer Crash, Citation, Driver, Vehicle FLHSMV Scottlindsay@flhsmv.gov

Thomas Rast Inventory Control Manager Vehicle, Driver License FLHSMV Thomasrast@flhsmv.gov

Tim Roberts Law Enforcement Liaison None FDOT Coordinator@floridalel.info

William Roseburgh Busines Intelligence Analyst Crash FHP WilliamRoseburgh@flhsmv.gov

Daniel Shopf Transportation Analyst None Cambridge Systematics Dshopf@camsys.com

Dr. Lisa Spainhour Professor / Principal Investigator TraCS / ELVIS FSU Spainhour@eng.famu.fsu.edu

Maya Taylor Transportation Analyst None Cambridge Systematics Mtaylor@camsys.com

Deborah Todd Program Manager Crash, Citation FLHSMV Deborahtodd@flhsmv.gov

Brian Watts Manager, Performance and Trends Roadway FDOT Brian.Watts@dot.state.fl.us

Joel Worrell
Transportation Data Inventory 

Manager
Roadway FDOT Joel.Worrell@dot.state.fl.us

FCCC- Florida Court Clerks & Comptrollers UF- University of Florida 

FDOH- Florida Department of Health TraCS- Traffic and Criminal Software

FLHSMV- Florida Department of Highway Safety & Motor Vehicles ELVIS- Electronic License and Vehicle Information System 

FDLE- Florida Department of Law Enforcement

FDOT- Florida Department of Transportation EB- Executive Board

FHP- Florida Highway Patrol

FSU- Florida State University 

SC- Application and/or Data Subcommittee
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